## **Agreed Order Signed August 23, 2011**

## High Island Gas, LLC, Docket No. GUD 10088

At all owned pipeline assets in Matagorda Bay, Matagorda County and Calhoun County, Texas.

## Rule Violated:

16 TAC §8.130(c)(2): Operator failed to provide mapping, design, testing, operation and maintenance records for facilities.

Date Violation Began: January 27, 2011

Date of Compliance: August 9, 2011

Penalty Paid: \$2,500.00